Capital of the Company from 
Rs. 17.5 Crore to Rs 18 Crore, 
subject to the approval of the 
Shareholders of the Company.  

Accordingly, it is proposed to 
substitute the existing Clause 
V of the Memorandum of 
Association with the following 
new Clause V. 
 Rs 18,00,00,000 (Rupees 
Eighteen Crores only) divided 
into 9,00,00,000 ( 
Nine crores) Equity Share of 
Rs. 2/- each 

2. Amendments to articles of association of listed entity, in 
brief 

Not Applicable